

Date: 21st May, 2009

ACTA Secretariat c/o ATIS 1200 G Street, NW Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005

Transfer complete control (i.e., ownership) of its operations:

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, RTX Products Hong Kong Limited have changed the company name stated as below. We confirmed that we will be discontinues use and reference of the assigned RPC and transfer our RPC and its complete control (i.e., ownership) of operations to another entity (the "successor"). Below is the information of new company name details.

Responsible Party Code: T7H
From RTX Consumer Products Hong Kong Limited to
RTX Products Hong Kong Limited

11/F, CAC Tower, 165 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel.

24873718

Fax.:

24806121

Attn. :

Mr. Preben Rasmussen

Thanks for your kind attention and please help to revise the record accordingly.

Best regards,

Preben Rasmussen Engineering Manager

> RTX Products Hong Kong Ltd. 11/F., CAC Tower, 165 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon,

Hong Kong

Tel : +852 2487 3718
Fax : +852 2480 6121
Web : www.rfx.hk
E-mail : products@rtx.hk

RTX Telecom A/S: Stroemmen 6, DK-9400 Nørresundby

Tel : +45 9632 2300 Fax : +45 9632 2310



#### **Press Release**

For immediate release

#### **Announcement of Corporate Name Change**

**Hong Kong, September 09, 2008** - We are delighted to announce that RTX Consumer Products Hong Kong Limited which is headed by Mr. Peter Christensen, the Vice President of RTX Telecom A/S, has changed its corporate name to RTX Products Hong Kong Limited effective September 09, 2008.

The change of the English name does not affect the Chinese name of the Company, which will remain unchanged as "愛創域香港有限公司".

The Board considers the new name of the Company provides a better identification of the Company's development, which signifies towards the ever-present goal of delivering innovative quality products for the professional business market.

The change of the company name will not affect any of the business with our existing customers and the board believes it is in the interest of the Company and its Shareholders as a whole.

For accounting purpose, please take note that all payments should be made according to our invoice instructions and all transactions in regarding to RTX Consumer Products Hong Kong Limited will change to RTX Products Hong Kong Limited.

#### **About RTX Telecom A/S**

RTX Telecom is an internationally operating group which develops, produces and sells products, equipment and technological solutions within wireless communication and other telecom products. With headquarters located in Noerresundby, Denmark, RTX Telecom A/S is a listed company in the Copenhagen stock exchange since year 2000.

#### **About RTX Products Hong Kong Limited**

With base of operations in Hong Kong, RTX Products comprises development, production and sale of wireless products to OEMs and professional business market. The product range covers corded telephones, cordless telephones, and other wireless communication products. The RTX Products business unit is headed by Vice President Peter Christensen.

RTX Products Hong Kong Limited Peter Christensen Vice President

**RTX Products Hong Kong Ltd.** 

11/F., CAC Tower,

165 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : +852 2487 3718 Fax : +852 2480 6121 Web : www.rtx.hk

E-mail: consumerproductsHK@rtx.hk

RTX Telecom A/S:

Stroemmen 6, DK-9400 Nørresundby

Tel : +45 9632 2300 Fax : +45 9632 2310



**Press Contact:** 

Fanny Wai, Marketing Manager

Phone: +852 2487 3718 E-mail: fwa@rtx.hk

http://www.rtx.dk

RTX Products Hong Kong Ltd. 11/F., CAC Tower, 165 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong,

Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel : +852 2487 3718
Fax : +852 2480 6121
Web : www.rtx.hk
E-mail : consumerproductsHK@rtx.hk

#### RTX Telecom A/S:

Stroemmen 6, DK-9400 Nørresundby

Tel : +45 9632 2300 Fax : +45 9632 2310



Hong Kong, 29 March 2007 Number of pages: 1

### New Milestone of DRS Electronics Limited

We are pleased to announce that the name of the Company will be changed from "D.R.S. Electronics Limited" (達利時電子有限公司) to "RTX Consumer Products Hong Kong Limited" (愛創域香港有限公司), with effect from 16 March 2007.

RTX is a stock listed company in Denmark with 150 engineers inside the development house to produce various innovative products. The change is followed by the acquisition of D.R.S. Electronics Limited by RTX Telecom on 1 January 2006 and the subsequent merger process of the subsidiaries RTX Products A/S and D.R.S. Electronics Limited. This involves the consolidation of operations of both entities into a single corporate entity.

We are now undergoing an integration process between the two companies. change of company name will not affect any of the business with our existing customers except that the two companies will be combined into a new single operating entity - "RTX Consumer Products". The change has been seen positively and will result in an uninterrupted and improved experience for all of our valued trading partners.

We are of the opinion that the proposed change of the name of the Company is in the interests of the Company.

Invoice/Quotation/Payment, etc, please make to "RTX Consumer Products Hong Kong Limited" from now on. If you have any questions or wish to discuss any aspect, please contact us accordingly.

Best Regards,

Peter Christensen

Vice President

For questions and further information, please contact: Vice President, Peter Christensen, tel. +852 2487 3718

Tel: +45 9810 1300 Fax: +45 9812 6666

Homepage: http://rtx.dk

## UTAM, Inc.

Michael J. Stima Managing Director 1170 U.S. Hwy 22 P.O. Box 8126 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Telephone: 908-526-3636 Fax: 908-526-0115 mikestima@att.net

April 26, 2006

Mr. Peter Christensen D.R.S. Electronics Ltd. 11/F., CAC Tower 165 Hoi Bun Rd. Hong Kong

Hello Peter,

Hope all is well. Please find enclosed the UTAM affidavit you will need to file with your documentation to be submitted to the FCC for the DECT products that you are planning to market in the U.S.

Please be advised that D.R.S. Electronics Ltd. will be held accountable for the monthly clearing fees for all units sold in the US. If arrangements are being made for RTX to pay these fees, it would be appreciated if you would advise accordingly. The monthly clearing fees are due the 21<sup>st</sup> of the month for all units shipped the previous month.

Naturally, should you have any questions regarding the affidavit, the monthly clearing fees, or any aspect of UTAM, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Good luck with the product launch.

Regards,

Cc: Curtis Schmidek

# Affidavit of Participation

## FCC Section 15.307(b) Affidabit

I, Michael Stima, Managing Director of UTAM, Inc., hereby swear and affirm that:

D. R. S. Electronics Itd.

is a participating member of UTAM, Inc. in good standing for purposes of Section 15.307(b) of the FCC rules.

Subscribed to and sworn this 26th day of April, 2006

Michael Stima, Managing Director

UTAM, Inc.

1170 U.S. Hwy 22

P.O. Box 8126

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807

Tel: (508) 526-3636

Affidavit #: DSR042606